[4] All references to strategic and legacy revenues herein re�ect certain adjustments described in the attached

schedules

[5] All references to segment data herein re�ect certain adjustments described in the attached schedules

[6] Federal Communications Commission's Connect America and Intercarrier Compensation Reform Order (the CAF

Order) adopted on October 27, 2011

[7] Hosting revenue by product category was restated in 1Q14 to allocate cross-connect revenue with the

associated colocation or managed service

7

 CenturyLink, Inc.
 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (LOSS)

 THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 AND 2013
 (UNAUDITED)

 (Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

 Three months ended September 30,

2014
 Three months ended September 30,

2013

 As

adjusted
 As

adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less   special   Less   special   Increase   excluding
   As   special   items   As   special   items   (decrease)   special

reported

 items

 (Non-

GAAP)
 reported

 items

 (Non-

GAAP)
 as

reported
 items

 OPERATING
REVENUES*
  Strategic $ 2,310   2,310  2,212   2,212  4.4%  4.4%
  Legacy  1,769   1,769  1,892   1,892  (6.5%)  (6.5%)

 Data
integration  185   185  163   163  13.5%  13.5%

  Other  250   250  248   248  0.8%  0.8%
   4,514  -  4,514  4,515  -  4,515  (0.0%)  (0.0%)

 OPERATING
EXPENSES

 Cost of
services and
products   1,975  2 (1) 1,973  1,918  3 (3) 1,915  3.0%  3.0%

 Selling,
general and
administrative  823  28 (1) 795  1,047  252 (3) 795  (21.4%)  0.0%

 Depreciation
and
amortization  1,097   1,097  1,135   1,135  (3.3%)  (3.3%)

 Impairment of
goodwill  -   -  1,100  1,100 (4) -  (100.0%)  0.0%

   3,895  30  3,865  5,200  1,355  3,845  (25.1%)  0.5%

 OPERATING
INCOME
(LOSS)  619  (30)  649  (685)  (1,355)  670  (190.4%)  (3.1%)

 OTHER
INCOME
(EXPENSE)

 Interest
expense  (325)   (325)  (329)   (329)  (1.2%)  (1.2%)

 Other
income, net  5   5  9   9  (44.4%)  (44.4%)
 Income tax

8

 expense  (111)  11 (2) (122)  (40)  99 (5) (139)  177.5%  (12.2%)

 NET INCOME
(LOSS) $ 188  (19)  207  (1,045)  (1,256)  211  (118.0%)  (1.9%)

 BASIC
EARNINGS
(LOSS) PER
SHARE $ 0.33  (0.03)  0.37  (1.76)  (2.11)  0.35  (118.8%)  5.7%
 DILUTED
EARNINGS
(LOSS) PER
SHARE $ 0.33  (0.03)  0.36  (1.76)  (2.11)  0.35  (118.8%)  2.9%

 AVERAGE
SHARES
OUTSTANDING
  Basic  565,965   565,965  594,587   594,587  (4.8%)  (4.8%)
  Diluted  567,432   567,432  594,587   595,747  (4.6%)  (4.8%)

DIVIDENDS PER
COMMON
SHARE $ 0.540   0.540  0.540   0.540  0.0%  0.0%

SPECIAL ITEMS

 (1)
-

Includes severance costs associated with recent headcount reductions ($14 million) and integration costs associated with our acquisition of
Qwest ($16 million).

 (2)
-

Income tax benefit of Item (1).

 (3)
-

Includes a litigation reserve ($233 million), severance costs associated with reduction in force initiatives ($3 million), integration and
retention costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($9 million), integration costs associated with our acquisition of Savvis ($1 million)

[…]

services. The net effect of the bundled services reallocation was a reclassification of certain revenues from legacy services to strategic services.
Also in 2013, we reallocated our CLEC revenues into their component products and services. The net effect of this CLEC reallocation was a
reclassification of certain revenues from strategic services to legacy services. The 2013 information presented here has been restated to reflect
these reclassifications.

9

10

 CenturyLink, Inc.
 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (LOSS)

 NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 AND 2013
 (UNAUDITED)

 (Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Nine months ended September 30, 2014   Nine months ended September 30, 2013

 As

adjusted
 As

adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less   special   Less   special   Increase   excluding
   As   special   items   As   special   items   (decrease)   special

 reported

 items

 (Non-

GAAP)
 reported

 items

 (Non-

GAAP)
 as

reported
 items

 OPERATING
REVENUES*
  Strategic $ 6,889   6,889  6,562   6,562  5.0%  5.0%
  Legacy  5,401   5,401  5,767   5,767  (6.3%)  (6.3%)

 Data
integration  546   546  470   470  16.2%  16.2%

  Other  757   757  754   754  0.4%  0.4%
   13,593  -  13,593  13,553  -  13,553  0.3%  0.3%

 OPERATING
EXPENSES

 Cost of
services and
products   5,872  12 (1) 5,860  5,587  9 (4) 5,578  5.1%  5.1%

 Selling,
general and
administrative  2,497  111 (1) 2,386  2,679  300 (4) 2,379  (6.8%)  0.3%

 Depreciation
and
amortization  3,297   3,297  3,375   3,375  (2.3%)  (2.3%)

 Impairment of
goodwill  -   -  1,100  1,100 (5) -  (100.0%)  0.0%

   11,666  123  11,543  12,741  1,409  11,332  (8.4%)  1.9%

 OPERATING
INCOME  1,927  (123)  2,050  812  (1,409)  2,221  137.3%  (7.7%)

 OTHER
INCOME
(EXPENSE)

 Interest
expense  (981)   (981)  (970)   (970)  1.1%  1.1%

 Other
income, net  7  (14) (2) 21  52  37 (6) 15  (86.5%)  40.0%

 Income tax
expense  (369)  47 (3) (416)  (372)  131 (7) (503)  (0.8%)  (17.3%)

11

 NET INCOME
(LOSS) $ 584  (90)  674  (478)  (1,241)  763  (222.2%)  (11.7%)

 BASIC
EARNINGS
(LOSS) PER
SHARE $ 1.03  (0.16)  1.18  (0.79)  (2.05)  1.26  (230.4%)  (6.3%)
 DILUTED
EARNINGS
(LOSS) PER
SHARE $ 1.02  (0.16)  1.18  (0.79)  (2.05)  1.26  (229.1%)  (6.3%)

 AVERAGE
SHARES
OUTSTANDING
  Basic  569,472   569,472  606,104   606,104  (6.0%)  (6.0%)
  Diluted  570,640   570,640  606,104   607,474  (5.9%)  (6.1%)

DIVIDENDS PER
COMMON
SHARE $ 1.62   1.62  1.62   1.62  0.0%  0.0%

12

SPECIAL ITEMS

(1)
-

Includes severance costs associated with recent headcount reductions ($66 million), integration and retention costs associated with our
acquisition of Qwest ($41 million) and the impairment of two office buildings ($18 million), less the offsetting impact of a litigation settlement
in the amount of $2 million.

(2)
-

Impairment of a non-operating investment ($14 million).

(3)
-

Income tax benefit of Item (1).